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DRAFT NOTES

20 PROSPECTS TO ATTEND NFL DRAFT

Twenty prospects are confirmed to attend the 2022 NFL
Draft in Las Vegas, Nevada, the NFL announced.

Alabama, Georgia and Ohio State will each have two players
on-site. The Southeastern Conference leads all conferences
with six prospects confirmed to attend, followed by the Big
Ten (four players), Pac-12 (four) and Atlantic Coast Conference
(three).

The draft begins with the first round on Thursday night, April
28, and continues Friday, April 23, with Rounds 2-3. The draft
will conclude on Saturday, April 30, with Rounds 4-7.

The NFL Draft, which was held in Cleveland last year, will be
hosted in the state of Nevada for the first time.

The players confirmed to attend this year's NFL Draft:

# Player Pos. College

1) Matt Corral 0B Mississippi

2) Charles Cross oL Mississippi State
3) Jordan Davis DL Georgia

4) Nakobe Dean LB Georgia

5) Ikem Ekwonu oL North Carolina State
6) Sauce Gardner CB Cincinnati

7) Kyler Gordon CB Washington

8) Kyle Hamilton S Notre Dame

9] Aidan Hutchinson DE Michigan

10) Zion Johnson OL Boston College
1) Jermaine Johnson DE Florida State

12) George Karlaftis DE Purdue

13) Devin Lloyd LB Utah

14) Drake London WR  Southern California
15) Evan Neal oL Alabama

16) Chris Olave WR  Ohio State

17) Kayvon Thibodeaux DE Oregon

18) Jameson Williams WR  Alabama

19) Malik Willis 0B Liberty
20) Garrett Wilson WR  Ohio State

NOTES TO KNOW (AS OF APRIL 19)

The 2022 NFL Draft will consist of 262 selections
(including 39 compensatory choices) and tie 2003 for the
most in a Draft since the NFL instituted the seven-round
formatin 1994

DRAFT TOTAL SELECTIONS

2022 262
2003 262
2002 261
2012 259

Entering the 2022 NFL Draft, eight teams have multiple
first round selections: DETROIT (#2, #32), GREEN BAY
(#22, #28), HOUSTON (#3, #13), KANSAS CITY (#28, #30),
NEW YORK GIANTS (#5, #7), NEW YORK JETS (#4, #10),
NEW ORLEANS (#16, #19) and PHILADELPHIA (#15, #18).

The most teams to make multiple first-round selections in
a single draft since 1967 is six (four different Drafts, most
recently 2020).

Eight teams currently do not have a first-round pick

in the 2022 NFL Draft. The most teams to not make a
first-round pick in a single Draft since 1967 is seven (four
different Drafts, most recently 2020).

DRAFT TEAMS WITH MULTIPLE FIRST-ROUND PICKS

2022 8
2020
1989
1974
1973

DRAFT TEAMS WITHOUT A FIRST-ROUND PICK

2022
2020
2019
2000
1973
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NFL DRAFT FACTS AND FIGURES

WHAT: 87th Annual National Football League Player Selection Meeting.
WHERE: Las Vegas, Nevada.
WHEN: 5:00 PMPT / 8:00 PMET - Thursday, April 28 (Round 1).

4.00 PM PT / 7.00 PM ET - Friday, April 29 (Rounds 2-3).
8:00 AMPT /12:00 PMET - Saturday, April 30 (Rounds 4-7).

The first round will conclude on Thursday by approximately 8:30 PM PT (11:30 PM ET). In 2021, the first
round consumed three hours and 44 minutes. The second and third rounds will conclude on Friday by
approximately 8:00 PM PT (11:00 PM ET). The second and third rounds took a combined four hours and
26 minutes in 2021. The draft will conclude by approximately 3:30 PM PT (6:30 PM ET) on Saturday with
the final four rounds. Rounds 4 through 7 took six hours and 42 minutes in 2021.

ROUNDS: Seven Rounds - Round 1 on Thursday, April 28; Rounds 2 and 3 on Friday, April 29; and Rounds 4 through
7 on Saturday, April 30.

There will be 262 selections, including 39 compensatory choices that have been awarded to 16 teams
that either experienced a net loss of certain quality unrestricted free agents last year or received
special selections under a 2020 amendment to the League's Collective Bargaining Agreement, which
was agreed upon by the NFL and the NFLPA to promote equal employment opportunities and an
inclusive workforce within NFL clubs.

The following 38 compensatory choices will supplement the 223 regular choices in the seven rounds:

Round 3: Detroit, 33; New Orleans, 34; Cleveland, 35; Baltimore, 36; Philadelphia (from New Orleans), 37;
Miami (from San Francisco), 38; Kansas City, 39; Los Angeles Rams, 40; San Francisco, 41.

Round 4: Pittsburgh, 33; Baltimore, 34; Green Bay, 35; Baltimore, 36; Los Angeles Rams, 37; Tennessee,
38.

Round 5: Dallas, 33; Detroit, 34; Dallas, 35; Indianapolis, 36.

Round 6: Los Angeles Rams, 33; Los Angeles Rams, 34; Atlanta, 35; Los Angeles Chargers, 36; Arizona,
37; Indianapolis, 38; Detroit, 39; Los Angeles Rams, 40; Tennessee, 41; San Francisco, 42; San Francisco,
43.

Round 7: Los Angeles Chargers, 33; Los Angeles Chargers, 34; Arizona, 35; Arizona, 36; Green Bay, 37;
Kansas City, 38; Los Angeles Chargers, 39; Tampa Bay, 40; San Francisco, 41.

TIME LIMITS: Round 1: 10 minutes per selection.
Round 2: Seven minutes per selection.
Rounds 3 through B, including compensatory picks: Five minutes per selection.
Rounds 7, including compensatory picks: Four minutes per selection.
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NFL DRAFT FACTS AND FIGURES

The 2022 NFL Draft will be televised nationally by NFL Network, ABC, ESPN and ESPN Deportes, and
can be heard nationwide on Westwood One Radio, SiriusXM NFL Radio and ESPN Radio.

On Thursday, April 28, Draft Todoy airs on NFL.com, the NFL app and YouTube immediately following
the conclusion of NFL Network's coverage of the first round of the 2022 NFL Draft with Matt "Money”
Smith, Cynthia Frelund and Lance Zierlein.

Draft Todoy continues Friday, April 29 and Saturday, April 30 following each day of the 2022 NFL
Draft.

On Sunday, May 1, Draft Today recaps the 2022 NFL Draft and passes out Draft Grades for each team
with Smith, Zierlein and Bucky Brooks. This edition streams at 5:00 PM ET on NFL.com, the NFL app and
YouTube, and airs at 6:00 PM ET on NFL Network.

Additionally, NFL.com's Draft Tracker has live coverage of every selection in the draft, including video
and analysis of the picks as they happen.

Live NFL Network coverage of the 2022 NFL Draft is available across devices (smartphone, PC, tablet
and connected TVs]) through the NFL app or NFL.com/watch for subscribers of participating NFL Net-
work providers. For more information, go to NFL.com/nflnetwork.

2022 FIRST ROUND DRAFT ORDER
(AS OF APRIL 18, 2022)

1. Jacksonville Jaguars 17. Los Angeles Chargers
. Detroit Lions 18. Philadelphia Eagles (from New Orleans)
. Houston Texans 19. New Orleans Saints (from Philadelphia)
. New York Jets 20. Pittsburgh Steelers
. New York Giants 21. New England Patriots
. Carolina Panthers 22. Green Bay Packers (from Las Vegas)
. New York Giants (from Chicago]) 23 Arizona Cardinals
. Atlanta Falcons 24. Dallas Cowboys
Seattle Seahawks (from Denver) 25. BuffaloBills
. New York Jets [from Seattle] 26. Tennessee Titans
Washington Commanders 27. Tampa Bay Buccaneers
. Minnesota Vikings 28. Green Bay Packers
. Houston Texans (from Cleveland) 29. Kansas City Chiefs (from San Francisco via Miami)
. Baltimore Ravens 30. Kansas City Chiefs
. Philadelphia Eagles (from Miami) 31. Cincinnati Bengals

. New Orleans Saints (from Indianapoalis via Philadelphia) 32. Detroit Lions (from Los Angeles Rams)


http://NFL.com/watch
http://NFL.com/nflnetwork
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TEAM PICKS BY ROUND (AS OF APRIL 18, 2022
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Team/Round 2 3 4 5 6 7 Total Picks
Arizona 23 55 87 201,215 244,258,257 8
Atlanta 8 43,58 74,82 14 151 180, 213 g
Baltimore 14 45 76,100 "%‘gﬁ“ﬁa 198 10
Buffalo 25 57 89 130 168 185, 203 23] 8
Carolina B 137 144,143 199 242 6
Chicago 38,48 71 148,150 188 B
Cincinnati 31 63 g5 138 174 208 228, 252 8
Cleveland 44 78,89 18 202 203,245 7
Dallas 24 56 88 129 ‘]’;g: s 183 g
Denver B4 75,98 115,116 152 208 232,234 g
Detroit 2,32 34 BB, 97 177 181,217 8
Green Bay 22,28 53,59 g2 132,140 171 208, 248, 258 1l
Houston 3,13 37 68,80 107,108 183,205,207 | 245 1l
Indianapolis 42 73 122 158,179 218 239 7
Jacksonville ] 33 65,70 108 157 ‘]3957"' o | eeeess 12
Kansas City 29,30 50,62 94,103 121,135 2235? 2as 12
Las Vegas 86 126 164,165 227 5
LA. Chargers 17 79 123 160 185, 214 %%g o 10
L.A. Rams 104 142 175 on, 212,218 | 238,253 8
Miami 102 125 224,247 4
Minnesota 12 48 77 158 184,191,192 250 8
New England o1 54 85 127 158,170 | 200,210 8
New Orleans 16,19 49 98 120 161 194 7
NY. Giants 5,7 36 57,81 n2 147,173 182 g
NY. Jets 4,10 35,38 69 mn7 145, 163 g
Philadelphia 15,18 51 83,101 124 154,162, 166 237 10
Pittsburgh 20 52 84 138 208 205, 241 7
San Francisco 61 93,105 134 172 187,220,221 | 282 g
Seattle g 40,41 72 108 145,153 229 8
Tampa Bay 27 5O gl 133 248, 261 B
Tennessee 25 g0 131,143 169 204,219 7
Washington [l 47 13 189 230,240 6




1ST ROUND
In 2018, the San Francisco
end NICK BOSA with the s
brother, JOEY BOSA (No.

and his father, JOHN BOSA
round selections.

S
Additionally, Pittsburgh selected |
overall in 2018, who joined his fat
overallin 1995, Atlanta), as a first-rou

Bosa and Bush became the 10th anc
fathers as first-round selections since 196

The father-son combinations to each be drafted i
since 1967:

FAMILY NAME (FATHER | DRAFT |SON DRAFT
Adams George 1985 | Jamal* 2017
Bosa John 1987 | Joey* 2016
Nick* 2019
Bush Devin 1995 [DevinJr* 2019
Heyward Craig 1988 |Cameron® 201
Ingram Mark 1987 |Mark Jr.* 201
Manning Archie 1971 | Peyton"o* 1998
Eli 2004
Matthews Bruce 1983 | Jake* 2014
Matthews Clay 1978 ([Clay Jr. 2008 e <
Winslow Kellen™ | 1978 |Kelendr. | 2004 'MATTHENS ‘
HOF - Hall of Famer * - Active l
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2022 FAM

Among players invited t

PROSPECTS WITH NFL PROSPECT NFL RELATIVES
PROSPECT NFL FATHER E Allen Brown
NDSU WR Christian Wat (Grandfather)

UCLA S Quentin Lake . RB l3_ary I;:Ieveland &
: : DT Jimmie Jones
BC OL Alec Lindstrom (Uncles)
FRES RB Ronnie Rivers : g RB Roger Craig
MICH DL Christopher Hinton (Cousin)
ID DL Noah Elliss o 0B Tua Tagovailoa
MSU FB/TE Connor Heyward [RBC (Cousin)
. WR Darryl Stingley
SHnEioy J. (Grandfather)
- DL Isaac Sopoaga &
UTAH LB Nephi Sewell LB Richard Brown
(Uncles)
LIB OB Malik Willis '['L?ni‘l"'er]"es szl

PROSPECTS WITH NFL BROTHERS BC LB Isaiah Graham-Mahley I[_L?n‘i'lz:al-]m Mobley

PROSPECT NFL BROTHER(S) DB An
gelo James
BC OL Alec Lindstrom OL Chris Lindstrom AUB CB Roger McCreary (Uncle)
UGA RB James Cook RB Dalvin Cook e DB Anthany Mitchell
MSU FB/TE Connor Heyward DL Cameron Heyward " (Uncle)
WAKE OL Zach Tom OL Cameron Tom
MICH RB Hassan Haskins S Maurice Alexander
LB Kaden &

ID DL Noah Elliss

LB Christian Elliss

UTAH LB Nephi Sewell

OL Penei Sewell

CIN CB Coby Bryant

S C.B.Bryant

MICH DB Daxton Hill

RB Justice Hill

Doug Murray / Associated Press




Among the draft-eligik

ARNOLD EBIKETIE (e
native of Yaoundeg,
with his family when
as a sophomore in hig

DANIEL FAALELE (FAH-ah-LAY-lay; 0
native of Melbourne, Australia, he movec
high school. He grew up playing rughy before s
to football when he moved to the United States.

Riek Scuteri / ASsociated Press
-

GEORGE KARLAFTIS (kar-LOFT-iss; DE, Purdue): A native
of Athens, Greece, he moved to Indiana with his mother
and two siblings in 2014. He started playing football in
the eighth grade.

v‘&’ ‘Mchael Conroy / Associated Press

JESSE LUKETA (loo-KETT-uh; LB, Penn State): A native
of Ottawa, Ontario, Canada he moved to Pennsylvania
when he was 15 for high school.

Al Goldis / Associated Press

: Bornin Taiwan, his

‘ as young before
as six years old. Moved

a to Maryland for high

’IO.,.
) p\ ‘
. *

-
e

0 (oh-JOBB-oh; DE, Michigan): Bornin

ourt, Nigeria, his family moved to Aberdeen,
Scotland, in 2007 before he came to the United States
for high school. He began playing football in the 10th
grade.
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BERNHARD RAIMANN (BERR-nard RY-man; OL, Central
Michigan): A native of Steinbrunn, Austria, he moved to
Michigan as part of a high school exchange program. He
previously played American football in Austria before
moving to the United States.

HISTORY AT THE 2021 NFL DRAFT

During the 2021 NFL Draft, a record-tying four Canadian
players were selected: JEVON HOLLAND (36th overall by
Miami), BENJAMIN ST-JUSTE (74th by Washington), JOSH
PALMER (77th by the Los Angeles Chargers) and CHUBA
HUBBARD (126th by Carolina).



The 2022 NFL Draft has as
could be selected in the first
KENNY PICKETT and Libert

can become the ninth consec
quarterbacks selected in the fi
longest streak in the commond

YEARS

2002-12

2014-21 8*

19890-95 B
*active streak

If three quarterbacks are selected, it would be the seventh
consecutive draft with at least three quarterbacks drafted
in the first round, extending the longest streak in the
common-draft era.

OFFENSIVE LINE

Mississippi State's CHARLES CROSS, North Carolina State's
IKEM EKWONU, Alabama's EVAN NEAL and Northern lowa's
TREVOR PENNING lead a deep of fensive line class for the
2022 NFL Draft.

If four offensive linemen are chosen in the top-15 picks, it
would mark the fourth NFL Draft since 2000 to feature at
least four offensive linemen selected in the top 15, joining
2013 (six], 2020 (four) and 2008 (four).

If two are selected in the top five, it would become the fifth
NFL Draft the have multiple offensive linemen selected in
the top five since 1967.

Vlichigan State's KENNETH
ack class in the 2022 NFL

n the first round, it would
e NFL Draft with a running back

E RECEIVERS

N BURKS, Penn State's JAHAN DOTSON,
INDON, Chio State's CHRIS OLAVE and

\ ON, and Alabama's JAMESON WILLIAMS
alent crop of wide receivers for the 2022 NFL Draft.

If multiple wide receivers are selected in the first round, it
would be the 14th consecutive draft to do so, the longest
streak during the common draft era.

YEAR NUMBER OF LINEMEN SELECTED IN THE TOP 5
2013 3

1973 3

1968 3

2007 2

CONSECUTIVE DRAFTS WITH
YEARS MULTIPLE WRs IN 1ST ROUND
1993-2005 13
20089-21 13*
1967-74 8
*active streak

The record for most receivers drafted in the first round is
seven in 2004. Since 1967, seven drafts have had six wide
receivers selected in the first round with the most recent
being 2020.




NAKOBE DEAN highlight
ackers. A linebacker has

Michigan's AIDAN HUTCHI
THIBODEAUX and Georgia
the 2022 NFL Draft Class fi icks in eight consecutive
selected with the first thre ers have been chosenin the
time in the common-draft era afts (2004-21).

were the top-three selections.

Since 1967, seven drafts have hat
linemen selected in the top-three p
ends have been selected No. 1 overall

INER, Notre Dame's KYLE
K STINGLEY lead the defensive

DRAFT | PLAYER
2017 Myles Garrett Cleveland
2014 Jadeveon Clowney Houston

GRUR L e If Stingley is chosen in the top-10, LSU can become the third
2000 | Courtney Brown Cleveland school since 1967 to have five defensive backs selected

Georgia's JORDAN DAVIS and DEVONTE WYATT are with & top-10 pick, joining Ohio State and Texas.

expected to be among the first interior defensive linemen SCHOOL | TOP-10 DEFENSIVE BACKS | MOST RECENT (DRAFT)
taken in the 2022 NFL Draft. Georgia can become the third Ohio State 5 Jeff Okudah (2020)

school to have at least four interior defensive linemen

me the fourth Draft since 2000 in which
nsive backs were selected in the top-10.

. . ) Texas 5 Michael Huff (2006])

selected in the first round since 2000. pTr— 4 Pat Surtain 1 (2021]

SCHOOL ISTROUND IDLs | MOST RECENT (DRAFT) Lsu 4 Jamal Adams (2017)

Alabama 4 Quinnen Wiliams (2018) Miami (FL) 4 Antrel Rolle (2005)

Tennessee 4 Dan Williams (2010)

Georgia 3 Jonathan Sullivan (2003)

Florida 3 Taven Bryan (2018)

Miami (FL) 3 Vince Wilfork (2004)

North Carolina 3 Sylvester Williams (2013)

Oregon 3 DeForest Buckner (2016)

Texas 3 Malcom Brown (2015)
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CORRAL

EBSA';%“RB e MISSISSIPPI DRAFT HISTORY SINCE 1967
e MOST RECENT 1ST ROUND SELECTIONS..
MISSISSIPPI POSITION
HER QB ELI MANNING // NO. 1IN 2004 // SAN DIEGO CHARGERS
6'2" / 205 Ibs OVERALL

NOTES & HONORS TE EVAN ENGRAM // NO. 23 IN 2017 // NY. GIANTS

2020-21 MANNING AWARD FINALIST

2021 JOHNNY UNITAS GOLDEN ARM AWARD FINALIST

2021 MAXWELL AWARD SEMIFINALIST HIGHEST DRAFTED PLAYERS..
2020-21 DAVEY O'BRIEN AWARD SEMIFINALIST POSITION/OVERALL
2021 WALTER CAMP PLAYER OF THE YEAR SEMIFINALIST 0B ELI MANNING // NO. 1IN 2004 // SAN DIEGO CHARGERS
8,287 CAREER PASSING YARDS & 57 PASSING TDS

CAN BECOME THE 3RD
QUARTERBACK FROM
MISSISSIPPI SELECTED IN
THE FIRST ROUND SINCE 1967,
JOINING ELI MANNING (NO.

1 0OVERALL IN THE 2004 BY
THE SAN DIEGO CHARGERS)
AND ARCHIE MANNING (NO.

2 OVERALL IN 1971 BY NEW
ORLEANS).



SAM
HOWELL

POSITION
QUARTERBACK NORTH CAROLINA DRAFT HISTORY SINCE 1967
COLLEGE MOST RECENT FIRST ROUND SELECTIONS..
NORTH CAROLINA POSITION/OVERALL
HEIGHT/WEIGHT QB MITCHELL TRUBISKY // NO. 2 IN 2017 // CHICAGO
61"/ 220 Ibs

HIGHEST DRAFTED PLAYERS..
NOTES & HONORS
2020 MANNING AWARD FINALIST POSITION/OVERALL

0B MITCHELL TRUBISKY // NO. 2 IN 2017 // CHICAGO
DE JULIUS PEPPERS // NO. 2 IN 2002 // CAROLINA

2020 SECOND-TEAM ALL-ACC HOF
2019 ACC ROOKIE OF THE YEAR LB LAWRENCE TAYLOR""" // NO. 2 IN 1981 // NY. GIANTS

UNC ALL-TIME CAREER LEADER IN PASSING YARDS (10,283)
AND PASSING TD'S (92)

2020 DAVEY O'BRIEN AWARD SEMIFINALIST

CAN JOIN MITCHELL TRUBISKY
AS THE ONLY NORTH CAROLINA
OUARTERBACKS SELECTED

IN THE FIRST ROUND IN THE
COMMON-DRAFT ERA.



ENNY
ICKETT

K
P

POSITION
POARTERGA PITTSBURGH DRAFT HISTORY SINCE 1967
ol MOST RECENT FIRST ROUND SELECTIONS..
PITTSBURGH POSITION
HER QB DAN MARING"* // NO. 27 IN 1983 // MIAMI
6'3"/ 217 bs OVERALL
P— DT AARON DONALD // NO. 13 IN 2014 // ST. LOUIS RAMS
2021 JOHNNY UNITAS GOLDEN ARM AWARD WINNER HIBHEST DRAFTED PLAYERS..
2021 HEISMAN TROPHY FINALIST

2021 MAXWELL AWARD FINALIST POSITION
2021 WALTER CAMP AWARD FINALIST 0B DAN MARINO"F // NO. 27 IN 1983 // MIAMI
2021 SECOND-TEAM ASSOCIATED PRESS ALL-AMERICAN OVERALL
2021 ACC PLAYER OF THE YEAR T BILL FRALIC // NO. 2IN 1985 // ATLANTA

CAN JOIN PRO FOOTBALL
HALL OF FAMER DAN MARINO
AS THE ONLY PITTSBURGH
OUARTERBACKS SELECTED
IN THE FIRST ROUND IN THE
COMMON-DRAFT ERA.

CAN BECOME THE SIXTH
PLAYER FROM PITTSBURGH
SELECTED IN THE FIRST ROUND
OF THE NFL DRAFT SINCE 2000.



POSITION

QUARTERBACK CINCINNATI DRAFT HISTORY SINCE 1967
COLLEGE MOST RECENT FIRST ROUND SELECTIONS..
CINCINNATI

POSITION
HEIGHT/WEIGHT QB GREG COOK // NO. 5 IN 1969 // CINCINNATI
6'3"/ 211 Ibs

OVERALL
NOTES & HONORS DT BOB BELL // NO. 21 IN 1871 // DETROIT
2X AAC OFFENSIVE PLAYER OF THE YEAR (2020, 2021)
2X FIRST-TEAM ALL-AAC (2020, 2021) HIGHEST DRAFTED PLAYERS..
2021 JOHNNY UNITAS GOLDEN ARM AWARD FINALIST POSITION/OVERALL

2020 MANNING AWARD FINALIST
2018 AAC ROOKIE OF THE YEAR

0B GREG COOK // NO.5 IN 1968 // CINCINNATI

87 CAREER TD PASSES, MOST IN SCHOOL HISTORY

- 4

CAN BECOME THE THIRD
CINCINNATI PLAYER CHOSEN IN
THE FIRST ROUND OF THE NFL
DRAFT SINCE 1967, JOINING
DEFENSIVE TACKLE BOB BELL
[NO. 21 OVERALL IN 1971) AND
QUARTERBACK GREG COOK (NO.
S OVERALL IN 19689).




MALIK
WILLIS

POSITION
QUARTERBACK LIBERTY DRAFT HISTORY SINCE 1967
COLLEGE MOST REGENT FIRST ROUND SELECTIONS..
LIBERTY POSITION
HEIGHT/WEIGHT NO FIRST-ROUND QUARTERBACKS FROM LIBERTY
6'0" /218 Ibs OVERALL
NOTES 8 HONDRS TE ERIC GREEN // NO. 21 IN 1990 // PITTSBURGH
2021 LENDINGTREE BOWL MVP

2020 MAXWELL AWARD WATCH LIST HIGHEST DRAFTED PLAYERS..
ONLY QB WITH 850+ RUSHING YARDS IN EACH OF LAST 2

SEASONS (2020 5 2021) NO DRAFTED QUARTERBACKS FROM LIBERTY
13 GAMES WITH BOTH A PASS AND RUSH TD SINCE 2020

9 GAMES WITH 3+ TOUCHDOWN PASSES SINCE 2020 OVERALL

7 GAMES OF 2+ RUSHING TOUCHDOWNS SINCE 2020 TE ERIC GREEN // NO. 21 OVERALL IN 1990 // PITTSBURGH

CAN BECOME THE FIRST
LIBERTY QUARTERBACK EVER
TO BE SELECTED IN THE NFL
DRAFT AND CAN SURPASS
TIGHT END ERIC GREEN (NO.

21 OVERALL IN 1990) AS THE
HIGHEST DRAFTED PLAYER
FROMLIBERTY IN THE
COMMON-DRAFT ERA.



POSITION
RUNNING BACK

COLLEGE
IOWA STATE

HEIGHT/WEIGHT
6'1"/2201bs

NOTES & HONORS

2X ASSOCIATED PRESS FIRST-TEAM ALL-AMERICAN
(2020-21)

2X BIG 12 OFFENSIVE PLAYER OF THE YEAR (2020-21)
2X DOAK WALKER AWARD FINALIST (2020, 2021)
IOWA STATE ALL-TIME CAREER LEADER IN RUSHING TDS
(50) AND SCRIMMAGE TDS (S6)

CAN BECOME THE THIRD IDOWA
STATE RUNNING BACK CHOSEN
IN THE PAST FOUR NFL DRAFTS,
JOINING DAVID MONTGOMERY
NO. 73 OVERALL IN 2018) AND
KENE NWANGWU (NO. 119N
2021).

IOWA STATE DRAFT HISTORY SINCE 1967
MOST RECENT FIRST ROUND SELECTIONS..

POSITION/OVERALL
RB GEORGE AMUNDSON // NO. 14 IN 1973 // HOUSTON OILERS

HIGHEST DRAFTED PLAYERS..

POSITION/OVERALL
RB GEORGE AMUNDSON // NO. 14 IN 1973 // HOUSTON OILERS




POSITION MICHIGAN STATE DRAFT HISTORY SINCE 1967

RUNNING BACK
COLLEGE MOST RECENT FIRST ROUND SELECTIONS..
MICHIGAN STATE POSITION
HEGHT/WEIGHT RB T.J. DUCKETT // NO. 18 IN 2002 // ATLANTA
5'9"/211Ibs OVERALL
NOTES & HONORS T JACK CONKLIN // NO. 8 IN 2016 // TENNESSEE
2021 DOAK WALKER AWARD WINNER HIBHEST DRAFTED PLAYERS..
2021 FIRST-TEAM ASSOCIATED PRESS ALL-AMERICAN

2021 WALTER CAMP NATIONAL PLAYER OF THE YEAR POSITION
2021 BIG TEN CO-OFFENSIVE PLAVER OF THE YEAR RB CLINT JONES //NO. 2 IN 1967 // MINNESOTA
2021 BIG TEN RUNNING BACK OF THE YEAR OVERALL
2021 FIRST-TEAM ALL-BIG TEN DE BUBBA SMITH // NO. 1IN 1967 // BALTIMORE COLTS

FOUR OF THE PAST SIX DOAK
WALKER AWARD WINNERS
HAVE BEEN SELECTED IN THE
TOP-TWO ROUNDS OF THE
NFL DRAFT, INCLUDING NAJEE
HARRIS (NO. 24 OVERALL IN
2021) AND JONATHAN TAYLOR
[NO. 41 OVERALL IN 2020).



ARKANSAS DRAFT HISTORY SINCE 1967

POSITION MOST RECENT 1ST ROUND SELECTIONS..
WIDE RECEIVER sy
COLLEGE WR MATT JONES // NO. 21 IN 2005 // JACKSONVILLE
ARKANSAS

OVERALL
HEIGHT/WEIGHT
62" / 225 Ibs C FRANK RAGNOW // NO. 20 IN 2018 // DETROIT
NOTES § HONORS HIGHEST DRAFTED PLAYERS..
2021 ALL-SEC FIRST TEAM POSITION
2020 ALL-SEC SECOND TEAM (WR]) WR MATT JONES // NO. 21 IN 2005 // JACKSONVILLE

2019 ALL-SEC SECOND TEAM (PR/KR)
2019 SEC ALL-FRESHMAN TEAM
1104 REC. YARDS & 11 REC. TDS IN 2021

OVERALL
RB DARREN MCFADDEN // NO. 4 IN 2008 // OAKLAND RAIDERS
DE DAN HAMPTON"?F // NO. 4 IN 1979 // CHICAGO

CAN BECOME THE SECOND
ARKANSAS WIDE RECEIVER

TO BE SELECTED IN THE FIRST
ROUND SINCE 1967, JOINING
MATT JONES (NO. 21 OVERALL IN
2005).

SINCE 2012, THE SEC HAS HAD
13 WIDE RECEIVERS SELECTED
IN THE FIRST ROUND, THE MOST
AMONG ANY CONFERENCE.



JAHAN
DOTSON

POSITION
WIDE RECEIVER

COLLEGE
PENN STATE

HEIGHT/WEIGHT
51" /184 1bs

NOTES & HONORS

2021 THIRD-TEAM ASSOCIATED PRESS ALL-AMERICAN
2021 SECOND-TEAM ALL-BIG TEN

2021 BILETNIKOFF AWARD SEMIFINALIST

RANKS 2ND ALL-TIME AT PENN STATE IN CAREER
RECEPTIONS (183) AND TOUCHDOWN RECEPTIONS (25)

f
i

Q CAN BECOME THE FOURTH PENN

PENN STATE DRAFT HISTORY SINCE 1967

MOST RECENT 1ST ROUND SELECTIONS..

POSITION
WR BRYANT JOHNSON // NO. 17 IN 2003 // ARIZONA

OVERALL
LB MICAH PARSONS // NO. 12 IN 2021 // DALLAS
DE ODAFE OWEH // NO. 31 IN 2021 // BALTIMORE

HIGHEST DRAFTED PLAYERS..

POSITION
WRKENNY JACKSON // NO. 4 IN 1984 // PHILADELPHIA

OVERALL
DE COURTNEY BROWN // NO. 1IN 2000 // CLEVELAND
RB KI-JANA CARTER // NO. 1IN 1995 // CINCINNATI

STATE WIDE RECEIVER TO BE
CHOSEN IN THE FIRST ROUND IN
THE COMMON-DRAFT ERA AND
FIRST SINCE BRYANT JOHNSON
(17TH OVERALL BY ARIZONA)

IN 2003.



N D D N USC DRAFT HISTORY SINCE 1967

MOST RECENT FIRST ROUND SELECTIONS..

R
O

[}
L

POSITION POSITION
WIDE RECEIVER WR NELSON AGHOLOR // NO. 20 IN 2015 // PHILADELPHIA
EQELEGE OVERALL
OL ALIJAH VERA-TUCKER // NO. 14 IN 2021 // NY. JETS
HEIGHT/WEIGHT
6'4" / 219 Ibs HIGHEST DRAFTED PLAYERS..
NOTES § HONORS POSITION
2021 PAC-12 OFFENSIVE PLAYER OF THE YEAR WR KEYSHAWN JOHNSON // NO. 1IN 1986 // NY. JETS
2021 FIRST-TEAM ALL-PAC-12 AL
2021 THIRD-TEAM ASSOCIATED PRESS ALL-AMERICAN
2020 SECOND-TEAM ALL-PAC-12 S PLAYERS ﬁgﬁ%%'ﬂ,’,‘,m%‘ﬁg&%

WR KEYSHAWN JOHNSON (1996)
T TONY BOSELLIMF (1895)

RB RICKY BELL (1977)
T RON YARY"F (1968)

CAN BECOME THE FOURTH

USC WIDE RECEIVER TO BE
SELECTED IN THE 1ST ROUND
SINCE 2000 AND THE FIRST
SINCE NELSON AGHOLOR (NO. 20
OVERALL]) IN 2015.
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POSITION

POSITION

WIDE RECEI \ WIDE RECEIVER
COLLEGE , COLLEGE
OHIO STATE - OHIO STATE

HEIGHT/WEIGH HEIGHT/WEIGHT
6'0" /183 Ibs 6'0" /187 Ibs

' NOTES & HONORS

NOTES & HONDRE

2021 SECOND-TE ¢ 5SS ALL-AMERICAN
2021 SECOND-TEA! ST-TEAM ALL-BIG TEN
2020 FIRST-TEAM ALL ST-TEAM ALL-BIG TEN

D-TEAM ALL-BIG TEN

23 TD RECEPTIONS C
ST IN SCHOOL HISTORY
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OHIO STATE DRA

'.“'m.lv, “- VEN HPAIR

I\P/IDEI;;EZDENT FIR F WIDE RECEIVER TEA MATES TO
WR TED GINN JR. // RER T JIN THE FIRST
me Sl e el
HIGHEST DRAFTED PLAYE ST T

WR TERRY GLENT/INGIER JIN ALABAMA

T ORLANDO PACE™ //NO.1I ! SEVEN] AND LSU (SIX) AS THE

LB TOM COUSINEAU // NO. 1IN 19 SCHOOLS TO HAVE AT LEAST

DT DAN WILKINSON // NO. 1IN 19€

-IVE WIDE R CEIVERS SELECTED IN
HE FIRST ROUND SINCE 2000.




POSITION

ALABAMA DRAFT HISTORY SINCE 1967

WIDE RECEIVER
COLLEGE MOST RECENT FIRST ROUND SELECTIONS..
ALABAMA POSITION

WR JAYLEN WADDLE // NO. 6 IN 2021 // MIAMI
HEIGHT/WEIGHT WR DEVONTA SMITH // NO. 10 IN 2021 // PHILADELPHIA
68'11/2"/179Ibs

OVERALL

NOTES & HONORS 6 PLAYERS SELECTED IN THE FIRST ROUND IN 2021
2021 FIRST-TEAM ASSOCIATED PRESS ALL-AMERICAN
2021 FIRST-TEAM ALL-SEC WIDE RECEIVER HIGHEST DRAFTED PLAYERS..
2021 SEC CO-SPECIAL TEAMS PLAYER OF THE YEAR POSITION
2021 BILETNIKOFF AWARD FINALIST WR AMARI COOPER // NO. 4 IN 2015 // OAKLAND RAIDERS
LED SEC WITH 15 REC. TOUCHDOWNS IN 2021
HAD 1,572 REC. YARDS IN 2021, 3RD-MOST IN SINGLE- OVERALL
SEASON IN SCHOOL HISTORY LB CORNELIUS BENNETT // NO. 2 IN 1987 // INDIANAPOLIS

IF SELECTED IN THE FIRST
ROUND, ALABAMA CAN JOIN
TENNESSEE (1982-84) AS

THE ONLY SCHOOLS IN THE
COMMON-DRAFT ERA TO HAVE
A WIDE RECEIVER DRAFTED

IN THE FIRST ROUND IN THREE
CONSECUTIVE NFL DRAFTS.



POSITION MISSISSIPPI STATE DRAFT HISTORY SINCE 1967

OFFENSIVE LINEMAN
COLLEGE MOST RECENT FIRST ROUND SELECTIONS..
MISSISSIPPI STATE POSITION
HEGHT/WEIGHT OL DEREK SHERROD // NO. 32 IN 2011 // GREEN BAY
6'5"/ 310 Ibs =yl
NOTES & HONORS 3 PLAVERS SELECTED IN 2019
2021 ALL-SEC FIRST TEAM

2020 ALL-SEC FRESHMAN TEAM HIGHEST DRAFTED PLAYERS..
STARTED 22 GAMES OVER PAST 2 SEASONS N

OL DEREK SHERROD // NO. 32 IN 2011 // GREEN BAY

OVERALL
LB JOHNIE COOKS // NO. 2 IN 1982 // BALTIMORE COLTS

CAN JOIN DEREK SHERROD (NO.
32 OVERALL IN 2011) AS THE
ONLY BULLDOG OFFENSIVE
LINEMEN TO BE SELECTED IN
THE FIRST ROUND SINCE 1967.
CAN ALSO BECOME THE FOURTH
MISSISSIPPI STATE OFFENSIVE
PLAYER TO GO IN THE FIRST
ROUND SINCE 1967.



IKEM
EKWONU

POSITION

OFFENSIVE LINEMAN NORTH CAROLINA STATE DRAFT HISTORY SINCE 1967
COLLEGE MOST RECENT FIRST ROUND SELECTIONS...
N.C. STATE POSITION/OVERALL
HEIGHT/WEIGHT OL GARRETT BRADBURY // NO. 18 IN 20139 // MINNESOTA
6'4" /320 Ibs HIGHEST DRAFTED PLAYERS..
NOTES & HONORS POSITION
2021 FIRST-TEAM ASSOCIATED PRESS ALL-AMERICAN OL JIM RITCHER // NO. 16 IN 1980 // BUFFALO
2021 OUTLAND TROPHY FINALIST

2021 FIRST-TEAM ALL-ACC OVERALL
2019 FWAA FRESHMAN ALL-AMERICAN DE MARIO WILLIAMS // NO. 1IN 2006 // HOUSTON

v o ~

CAN BECOME THE FOURTH
FORMER NORTH CAROLINA STATE
PLAYER TO BE SELECTED IN THE
TOP-FIVE SINCE 1967 AND CAN
JOIN MARIO WILLIAMS (2006) AS
NO.10VERALL SELECTIONS.

IF SELECTED FIRST OVERALL,
NORTH CAROLINA STATE WOULD
JOIN LSU AND OKLAHOMA AS THE
ONLY SCHOOLS TO HAVE MULTIPLE
NO.10VERALL SELECTIONS SINCE
2000.
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POSITION
OFFENSIVE LINEMAN BOSTON COLLEGE DRAFT HISTORY SINCE 1967
COLLEGE MOST RECENT FIRST ROUND SELECTIONS..
BOSTON COLLEGE POSITION/OVERALL
HEGHT/WEIGHT OL CHRIS LINDSTROM // NO. 14 IN 2019 // ATLANTA
6'3"/3121bs

HIBHEST DRAFTED PLAYERS..
NOTES § HONORS
2021 FIRST-TEAM ASSOCIATED PRESS ALL-AMERICAN POSITION
2021 FIRST-TEAM ALL-ACC OL BOB HYLAND // NO.9IN 1967 // GREEN BAY
2020 THIRD-TEAM ALL-ACC
2019 SECOND-TEAM ALL-ACC OVERALL
STARTED 49 CAREER GAMES QB MATT RYAN // NO. 3 IN 2008 // ATLANTA

-

CAN BECOME THE FIFTH
BOSTON COLLEGE OFFENSIVE
LINEMAN TO BE DRAFTED IN THE
FIRST ROUND SINCE 2000 AND
FIRST SINCE CHRIS LINDSTROM
[NO. 14 OVERALL) IN 2018.
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sl IOWA DRAFT HISTORY SINCE 1967
L MOST RECENT FRST ROUND SELECTIONS..
IOWA POSITION/OVERALL
e OL TRISTAN WIRFS // NO. 13 IN 2020 // TAMPA BAY
62" / 296 Ibs

o HIBHEST DRAFTED PLAVYERS..
2021 RIMINGTON TROPHY RECIPIENT POSITION/OVERALL
2021 OUTLAND TROPHY FINALIST OL ROBERT GALLERY // NO. 2 IN 2004 // OAKLAND RAIDERS

2021 LOMBARDI AWARD FINALIST

2021 FIRST-TEAM ASSOCIATED PRESS ALL-AMERICAN
2X FIRST-TEAM ALL-BIG TEN (2020, 2021)

2020 SECOND-TEAM ASSOCIATED PRESS ALL-AMERICAN

CAN BECOME THE SIXTH
HAWKEYE OFFENSIVE LINEMAN
TO BE SELECTED IN THE FIRST
ROUND SINCE 2000. ONLY
ALABAMA (NINE) AND NOTRE
DAME (SIX) HAVE HAD MORE
SELECTED IN THE FIRST ROUND
IN THAT SPAN.

CAN ALSO BECOME THE 11TH
OFFENSIVE LINEMAN FROM
IOWA TO BE SELECTED IN THE
FIRST ROUND SINCE 1967.



EVAN
NEAL

POSITION
OFEENSIVE LINEMAN ALABAMA DRAFT HISTORY SINCE 1967
COLLEGE MOST RECENT FIRST ROUND SELECTIONS..
ALABAMA POSITION
HEGHT/WEIGHT OL ALEX LEATHERWOOD // NO. 17 IN 2021 // LAS VEGAS
NOTES & HONORS 6 PLAVERS SELECTED IN 2021
2021 SECOND-TEAM ASSOCIATED PRESS ALL-AMERICAN
2021 FIRST-TEAM ALL-SEC HIGHEST DRAFTED PLAYERS..
2021 OUTLAND TROPHY & LOMBARDI AWARD SEMIFINALIST I
2019 SEC ALL-FRESHMAN TEAM SELECTION
STARTED AN 41 el ETU e e OL CHRIS SAMUELS // NO. 3 IN 2000 // WASHINGTON
OVERALL

LB CORNELIUS BENNETT // NO. 2 IN 1987 // INDIANAPOLIS

ALABAMA CAN JOIN TEXAS
A&M (2013-16) AND USC (1980-
83] AS THE ONLY SCHOOLS
SINCE 1967 TO HAVE AN
OFFENSIVE LINEMAN SELECTED
IN THE FIRST ROUND OF FOQUR
CONSECUTIVE NFL DRAFTS.



POSITION
OFFENSIVE LINEMAN

COLLEGE
NORTHERN IDWA

HEIGHT/WEIGHT
6'7" /325 Ibs

NOTES & HONORS
2021 WALTER PAYTON AWARD FINALIST
2021 FIRST-TEAM ALL-MVFC
2020 HONORABLE MENTION ALL-MVFC

STARTED 33 GAMES OVER 4-YEAR CAREER

NORTHERN IOWA DRAFT HISTORY SINCE 1967
MOST RECENT FIRST ROUND SELECTIONS..

POSITION/OVERALL
NO FIRST-ROUND PICKS FROM NORTHERN IOWA

HIGHEST DRAFTED PLAYERS..

POSITION
OL BRAD MEESTER // NO. 60 IN 2000 // JACKSONVILLE

OVERALL
DT JAMES JONES // NO.57 IN 1991 // CLEVELAND

CAN BECOME THE FIRST-EVER
NORTHERN IOWA PLAYER TO BE
CHOSEN IN THE FIRST ROUND OF
THE NFL DRAFT AND THE SIXTH
NORTHERN IOWA OFFENSIVE
LINEMAN OVERALL TO BE
DRAFTED SINCE 1967.



IUJAN
UTCHINSON
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POSITION
DESENSIVE END MICHIGAN DRAFT HISTORY SINCE 1967
COLLEGE MOST RECENT FIRST ROUND SELECTIONS..
MICHIGAN POSITION/OVERALL
HEGHT/WEIGHT DE KWITY PAYE // NO. 21 IN 2021 // INDIANAPOLIS
6'6" /265 Ibs

HIBHEST DRAFTED PLAYERS..
NOTES § HONORS i
2021 FIRST-TEAM ASSOCIATED ALL-AMERICAN
2021 LOTT IMPACT, LOMBARDI AND TED HENDRICKS OVERALL
AWARD WINNER T JAKE LONG // NO. 1IN 2008 // MIAMI

2021 HEISMAN TROPHY RUNNER-UP
PROGRAM-RECORD 14 SACKS IN 2021

CAN JOIN JAKE LONG (NO. 1IN 2008]
AS MICHIGAN PLAYERS SELECTED
FIRST OVERALL IN THE COMMON-
DRAFT ERA.

I[F SELECTED IN THE TOP-THREE,
WQOULD SURPASS PRO FOOTBALL
HALL OF FAMER CHARLES WOODSON
[NO.4 OVERALL IN 1998] AS THE
HIGHEST DRAFTED DEFENSIVE
PLAYER FROM MICHIGAN IN THE
COMMON-DRAFT ERA.



POSITION FLORIDA STATE DRAFT HISTORY SINCE 1967

DEFENSIVE END
i MOST RECENT FIRST ROUND SELECTIONS..
FLORIDA STATE POSITION/OVERALL
oy A DE BRIAN BURNS // NO. 16 IN 2019 // CAROLINA
65"/ 2621bs HIGHEST DRAFTED PLAVERS..
NOTES & HONORS POSITION
2021 ACC DEFENSIVE PLAYER OF THE YEAR

B e DE ANDRE WADSWORTH // NO. 3 IN 1988 // ARIZONA
2021 AP SECOND-TEAM ALL-AMERICAN OVERALL
2021 TED HENDRICKS AWARD FINALIST QB JAMEIS WINSTON // NO. 1IN 2015 // TAMPA BAY

LED ACC IN SACKS (12) & TACKLES FOR LOSS (18] IN 2021

CAN BECOME THE FOURTH
FLORIDA STATE DEFENSIVE
LINEMAN CHOSEN WITH A TOP-
10 SELECTION SINCE 18967 AND
THE FIRST FLORIDA STATE
DEFENSIVE LINEMAN SELECTED
IN THE FIRST ROUND SINCE
BRIAN BURNS (NO. 16 OVERALL
IN 2019).



POSITION OREGON DRAFT HISTORY SINCE 1967

DEFENSIVE END
COLLEGE MOST RECENT FIRST ROUND SELECTIONS..
OREGON POSITION
HEGHT/WEIGHT DT DEFOREST BUCKNER // NO.7 IN 2016 // SAN FRANCISCO
6'4" / 254 Ibs OVERALL
NOTES & HONORS T PENEI SEWELL // NO. 7 IN 2021 // DETROIT
2021 FIRST-TEAM ASSOCIATED PRESS ALL-AMERICAN HIBHEST DRAFTED PLAYERS..
2021 CHUCK BEDNARIK AWARD FINALIST

2021 TED HENDRICKS AWARD FINALIST POSITION
2021 BRONKO NAGURSKI AWARD FINALIST DE DION JORDAN // NO. 3N 2013 // MIAMI
2X FIRST-TEAM ALL-PAC-12 (2020, 2021) OVERALL
2020 THIRD-TEAM ASSOCIATED PRESS ALL-AMERICAN 0B MARCUS MARIOTA // NO. 2 IN 2015 // TENNESSEE

2019 PAC-12 DEFENSIVE FRESHMAN OF THE YEAR

IF CHOSEN AMONG THE TOP-10,
IT WOULD MARK THE THIRD-
CONSECUTIVE NFL DRAFT IN
WHICH AN OREGON PLAYER
WAS SELECTED WITHIN THE
TOP 10 PICKS, JOINING TACKLE
PENEI SEWELL (NO. 7 IN 2021)
AND QUARTERBACK JUSTIN
HERBERT (NO. 6 IN 2020).






GEORGIA DRAFT HISTORY SINCE 1967 GEORGIA CAN BECOME THE

I\p/IEEIIEE,:;EZDENT FIRST ROUND SELECTIONS... THIRD SCHOOL TO HAVE EOUR
LB ROQUAN SMITH // NO. 8 IN 2018 // CHICAGO DEFENSIVE PLAYERS CHOSEN
I;\'I/' ;RIJAI-ll_T_ATHAN SULLIVAN // NO. 6 IN 2003 // NEW ORLEANS IN THE FIRST ROUND OF THE

CB ERIC STOKES // NO. 29 OVERALL IN 2021 // GREEN BAY SAME NFL DRAFT IN THE

HIGHEST DRAFTED PLAYERS.. COMMON-DRAFT ER A, JOINING
e " (-0 AN TH
DT RICHARD SEYMOUR'™ // NO. 6 IN 2001 // NEW ENGLAND UNIVERSITY OF MIAMI (2004).
OVERALL

QB MATTHEW STAFFORD // NO. 1 OVERALL IN 2009 // DETROIT

—







GEORGIA DRAFT HISTORY SINCE 1967

MOST RECENT FIRST ROUND SELECTIONS..

POSITION
DT JOHNATHAN SULLIVAN // NO. 6 IN 2003 // NEW ORLEANS

OVERALL
CB ERIC STOKES // NO. 29 IN 2021 // GREEN BAY

HIGHEST DRAFTED PLAYERS..

POSITION
DT JOHNATHAN SULLIVAN // NO. 6 IN 2003 // NEW ORLEANS
DT RICHARD SEYMOUR"™ // NO. 6 IN 2001 // NEW ENGLAND

OVERALL
0B MATTHEW STAFFORD // NO. 1IN 2008 // DETROIT

WITH DAVIS, WYATT AND
TRAVON WALKER, GEORGIA CAN
BECOME THE SECOND SCHOOL
WITH THREE DEFENSIVE
LINEMEN SELECTED IN THE
FIRST ROUND OF THE SAME

NFL DRAFT SINCE 1967, JOINING
CLEMSON IN 2019 (CLELIN
FERRELL, CHRISTIAN WILKINS
AND DEXTER LAWRENCE].




POSITION UTAH DRAFT HISTORY SINCE 1967

LINEBACKER
2 . MOST RECENT FIRST ROUND SELECTIONS...
UTAH POSITION
e NO FIRST-ROUND LINEBACKERS FROM UTAH
NOTES & HONORS OL GARETT BOLLES // NO. 20 IN 2017 // DENVER
2021 PAC-12 PAT TILLMAN DEFENSIVE PLAYER OF THE YEAR

2021 FIRST-TEAM ASSOCIATED PRESS ALL-AMERICAN HIGHEST DRAFTED PLAYERS..
2021 LOTT IMPACT § BEDNARIK AWARD SEMIFINALIST POSITION
2X BUTKUS AWARD FINALIST (2020, 2021) LB KOA MISI// NO. 40 IN 2010 // MIAMI

2X FIRST-TEAM ALL-PAC-12 (2020, 2021)

OVERALL
QB ALEX SMITH // NO. 1IN 2005 // SAN FRANCISCO

SINCE 1967, CAN BECOME THE
FOURTH DEFENSIVE PLAYER
FROM UTAH AND THE FIRST
LINEBACKER IN SCHOOL
HISTORY TO BE CHOSEN IN
THE FIRST ROUND.
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ERE;'EE‘KER MINNESOTA DRAFT HISTORY SINCE 1967
COLLECE MOST RECENT FIRST ROUND SELECTIONS..
HEIGHT/WEIGHT NO FIRST-ROUND LINEBACKERS FROM MINNESOTA
6'4" / 261 Ibs OVERALL
NOTES & HONORS WR RASHOD BATEMAN // NO. 27 IN 2021 // BALTIMORE
2022 SENIOR BOWL NATIONAL TEAM PLAYER OF THE GAME HIGHEST DRAFTED PLAYERS..
2021 THIRD-TEAM ALL-BIG TEN

2020 HONORABLE MENTION ALL-BIG TEN POSITION
15 CAREER SACKS, STH-MOST IN SCHOOL HISTORY LB MARK MERRILL // NO. 31IN 1978 // NY. JETS

OVERALL
G BRIAN WILLIAMS //NO.18IN 1989 // NY. GIANTS

CAN BECOME THE FIRST
MINNESOTA LINEBACKER TO BE
SELECTED IN THE FIRST ROUND
IN THE COMMON-DRAFT ERA
AND THE FOURTH OVERALL
FIRST-ROUNDER FROM
MINNESOTA SINCE 2000.



POSITION
DEFENSIVE BACK

COLLEGE
CLEMSON

HEIGHT/WEIGHT
6'0"/2001Ibs

NOTES & HONORS

2021 FIRST-TEAM ALL-ACC

2021 BLANCHARD-ROGERS TROPHY FINALIST
2020 SECOND-TEAM ALL-ACC

2019-20 ACC HONOR ROLL SELECTION

CAN BECOME THE SIXTH
CLEMSON DEFENSIVE
BACK TO BE SELECTED IN
THE FIRST ROUND IN THE
COMMON-DRAFT ERA.

%

CLEMSON DRAFT HISTORY SINCE 1967
MOST RECENT FIRST ROUND SELECTIONS..

POSITION
CB AJ TERRELL // NO. 16 IN 2020 // ATLANTA

OVERALL
QB TREVOR LAWRENCE // NO. 1IN 2021 // JACKSONVILLE
RB TRAVIS ETIENNE // NO. 25 IN 2021 // JACKSONVILLE

HIGHEST DRAFTED PLAYERS..

POSITION
DB TERRY KINARD // NO. 10 IN 1983 // NY. GIANTS

OVERALL
QB TREVOR LAWRENCE // NO. 1IN 2021 // JACKSONVILLE




POSITION

CINCINNATI DRAFT HISTORY SINCE 1967

CORNERBACK
L MOST RECENT FIRST ROUND SELECTIONS..
CINCINNATI POSITION
P e NO FIRST-ROUND DEFENSIVE BACKS FROM CINCINNATI
6'3" /200 Ibs OVERALL
P DT BOB BELL // NO. 21 IN 1971 // DETROIT
2021 FIRST-TEAM ASSOCIATED PRESS ALL-AMERICAN HIBHEST DRAFTED PLAYERS..
2021 AAC DEFENSIVE PLAYER OF THE YEAR

2021 JIM THORPE AWARD SEMIFINALIST POSITION
3% FIRST-TEAM ALL-AAC SELECTION DB ARTRELL HAWKINS // NO. 43 IN 1998 // CINCINNATI
DID NOT ALLOW A RECEIVING TOUCHDOWN DURING OVERALL
B QB GREG COOK // NO. 5 IN 1969 // CINCINNATI

WITH GARDNER AND
QUARTERBACK DESMOND
RIDDER, CINCINNATI CAN
BECOME THE SECOND AAC
SCHOOL (LOUISVILLE, THREE
PLAYERS IN 2014) TO HAVE
MULTIPLE PLAYERS SELECTED
IN THE FIRST ROUND OF THE
SAME NFL DRAFT SINCE THE
AAC WAS FORMED IN 2013.



KYLE
HAMILTON

NOTRE DAME DRAFT HISTORY SINCE 1967

ER,S:'E'TD\?' MOST RECENT FIRST ROUND SELECTIONS..
COLLEGE POSITION
NOTRE DAME DB HARRISON SMITH // NO. 29 IN 2012 // MINNESOTA
HEIGHT/WEIGHT OVERALL
6'4" / 220 Ibs DT JERRY TILLERY // NO. 28 IN 2019 // L.A. CHARGERS
NOTES & HONORS

2X BEDNARIK FINALIST (2020-21) HIGHEST DRAFTED PLAYERS..
2021 ASSOCIATED PRESS SECOND-TEAM ALL-AMERICAN

2021 JIM THORPE AWARD SEMIFINALIST POSITION
2021 ASSOCIATED PRESS THIRD-TEAM ALL-AMERICAN DB TODD LYGHT // NO. 5 IN 1931 // ST. LOUIS RAMS
2020 ALL-ACC ST TEAM

OVERALL
DL WALT PATULSKI // NO.1IN 1972 // BUFFALO

CAN BECOME THE SEVENTH
NOTRE DAME DEFENSIVE BACK
TO BE SELECTED IN THE FIRST
ROUND SINCE 1967 AND FIRST
SINCE HARRISON SMITH (NO. 29
OVERALL IN 2012).



2021 FIRST
2021 HUSKIE
2020 SECONE




HIGHEST OF
POSITION

OVERALL
DL STEVE EMTMAN /,

CAN BECOME THE FOURTH AND
FIFTH WASHINGTON DEFENSIVE
BACKS TO BE SELECTED IN THE
FIRST ROUND IN THE COMMON-
DRAFT ERA.

WASHINGTON CAN HAVE A
DEFENSIVE PLAYER SELECTEDIN
THE FIRST ROUND OF CONSECUTIVE
NFL DRAFTS FOR THE SECOND
TIME SINCE 1967 (3 CONSECUTIVE

DRAFTS FROM 1985-87).
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BOSITION LSU DRAFT HISTORY SINCE 1967
CORNERBACK MOST REGENT FIRST ROUND SELECTIONS..
EghLEGE POSITION
DB JAMAL ADAMS // NO. 6 IN 2017 // NY. JETS
HEIGHT/WEIGHT
6'0" /190 Ibs OVERALL
WR JAMARR CHASE // NO. 5 IN 2021 // CINCINNATI
NOTES & HONORS

2X FIRST-TEAM ALL-SEC (2020, 2019) HIGHEST DRAFTED PLAYERS..
2019 FIRST-TEAM ASSOCIATED PRESS ALL-AMERICAN
2019 SEC NEWCOMER OF THE YEAR

2019 SEC ALL-FRESHMAN TEAM

POSITION
DB PATRICK PETERSON // NO.5 IN 2011 // ARIZONA

OVERALL
QB JOE BURROW // NO. 1IN 2020 // CINCINNATI
OB JAMARCUS RUSSELL // NO. 1IN 2007 // OAKLAND RAIDERS

CAN BECOME THE EIGHTH LSU
DEFENSIVE BACK SELECTED IN
THE FIRST ROUND SINCE 1967
AND THE SIXTH SINCE 2010.

LSU IS ONE OF FOUR SCHOOLS
TO HAVE AT LEAST FIVE
DEFENSIVE BACKS SELECTED IN
THE FIRST ROUND SINCE 2010.



DRAF? HtSTORY

LAS \)VEGKXS
TRADES INVOLVING FIRST-ROUND SELECTIONS, SINCE 2000

Initial-round picks from each draft traded on/before draft day

YEAR ROUND 1 TRADES YEAR ROUND 1 TRADES YEAR ROUND 1 TRADES

2000 16 2010 15 2020 11
2001 15 2011 8 2021 10
2002 14 2012 19
2003 18 2013 12
2004 17 2014 11
2005 9 2015 6
2006 11 2016 8
2007 10 2017 10
2008 17 2018 20
2009 13 2019 8

CONSECUTIVE TOP 10 CHOICES FROM SAME COLLEGE

1937 | Nebraska - HB Lloyd Cardwell (7) & E Les 1991 | Tennessee - T Charles McRae (7) & T Antone
McDonald (8) Davis (8)

1943 | Minnesota - HB Bill Daley (7) & T Dick Wildung 1992 | Stanford - T Bob Whitfield (8) & RB Tommy
(8) Vardell (9)

1946 | Notre Dame - QB Johnny Lujack (4) & T 1993 [ Alabama - DE John Copeland (5) & DE Eric
George Connor (5) Curry (6)

1948 | Alabama - HB Lowell Tew (4) & C Vaughn 1996 | lllinois - LB Kevin Hardy (2) & DE Simeon Rice
Mancha (5) (3)

1949 [ Notre Dame - QB Frank Tripucka (9) & G Bill 2000 | Penn State - DE Courtney Brown (1) & LB
Fischer (10) LaVar Arrington (2)

1949 | Southern Methodist - RB Doak Walker (3) & 2002 [ Texas - T Mike Williams (4) & DB Quentin
HB Paul Page (4) Jammer (5)

1959 | Ohio State - HB Don Clark (7) & C Dan James 2004 [ Miami - S Sean Taylor (5) & TE Kellen Winslow
(8) (6)

1967 | Michigan State - DT Bubba Smith (1) & RB 2010 [ Oklahoma - DT Gerald McCoy (3) & T Trent
Clint Jones (2) Williams (4)

1977 | Southern California - T Marvin Powell (4) & DT 2013 [ Alabama - DB Dee Milliner (9) & G Chance
Gary Jeter (5) Warmack (10)

1978 | Notre Dame - TE Ken MacAfee (7) & DT Ross 2014 | Texas A&M - T Jake Matthews (6) & WR Mike
Browner (8) Evans (7)

1981 | UCLA - RB Freeman McNeil (3) & DB Kenny 2016 [ Ohio State — DE Joey Bosa (3) & RB Ezekiel

1984 | Nebraska - WR Irving Fryar (1) & T Dean 2020 [ Ohio State - DE Chase Young (2) & CB Jeff
Steinkuhler (2) Okudah (3)

1990 | Southern California - LB Junior Seau (5) & DB 2021 | Alabama - CB Pat Surtain Il (9) & WR DeVonta
Mark Carrier (6) Smith (10)

1991 | Nebraska - DB Bruce Pickens (3) & LB Mike
Croel (4)




YEAR

DRAF? HtSTORY

OFFENSE

DEFENSE  FIRST OFFENSIVE PICK

LAS VREGAS

BREAKDOWN OF OFFENSIVE/DEFENSIVE PLAYERS
SELECTED IN FIRST ROUND SINCE 1990

FIRST DEFENSIVE PICK

1990 11 14 QB Jeff George (1) DT Cortez Kennedy (3)
1991 13 14 T Charles McRae (7) DT Russell Maryland (1)
1992 13 15 WR Desmond Howard (4) DE Steve Emtman (1)
1993 15 14 QB Drew Bledsoe (1) LB Marvin Jones (4)
1994 13 16 RB Marshall Faulk (2) DT Dan Wilkinson (1)
1995 18 14 RB Ki-Jana Carter (1) DE Kevin Carter (6)
1996 17 13 WR Keyshawn Johnson (1) LB Kevin Hardy (2)
1997 14 16 T Orlando Pace (1) DE Darrell Russell (2)
1998 14 16 QB Peyton Manning (1) DE Andre Wadsworth (3)
1999 16 15 QB Tim Couch (1) CB Champ Bailey (7)
2000 17 14 T Chris Samuel (3) DE Courtney Brown (1)
2001 15 16 QB Michael Vick (1) DT Gerard Warren (3)
2002 16 16 QB David Carr (1) DE Julius Peppers (2)
2003 14 18 QB Carson Palmer (1) DT Dewayne Robertson (4)
2004 19 13 QB Eli Manning (1) S Sean Taylor (5)

2005 16 16 QB Alex Smith (1) CB Adam Jones (6)
2006 13 19 RB Reggie Bush (2) DE Mario Williams (1)
2007 15 17 QB JaMarcus Russell (1) DE Gaines Adams (4)
2008 16 15 T Jake Long (1) DE Chris Long (2)

2009 19 13 QB Matthew Stafford (1) DE Tyson Jackson (3)
2010 14 18 QB Sam Bradford (1) DT Ndamukong Suh (2)
2011 16 16 QB Cam Newton (1) LB Von Miller (2)

2012 15 17 QB Andrew Luck (1) CB Morris Claiborne (6)
2013 14 18 T Eric Fisher (1) DE Dion Jordan (3)
2014 14 18 T Greg Robinson (2) DE Jadeveon Clowney (1)
2015 17 15 QB Jameis Winston (1) DE Dante Fowler (3)
2016 15 16 QB Jared Goff (1) DE Joey Bosa (3)

2017 13 19 QB Mitchell Trubisky (2) DE Myles Garrett (1)
2018 17 15 QB Baker Mayfield (1) DB Denzel Ward (4)
2019 14 18 QB Kyler Murray (1) DE Nick Bosa (2)

2020 18 14 QB Joe Burrow (1) DE Chase Young (2)
2021 18 14 QB Trevor Lawrence (1) CB Jaycee Horn (8)




DRAF? HtSTORY

LAS \/VEGKXS
COLLEGES WITH THE MOST NO. 1 OVERALL DRAFT CHOICES

COLLEGE SELECTIONS

Auburn (5) 01
198

N

—

: Cam Newton, QB (Carolina)

00

Aundray Bruce, LB (Atlanta)

Bo Jackson, RB (Tampa Bay)

: Tucker Frederickson, RB (N.Y. Giants)
: Ken Rice, G (Buffalo)
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Notre Dame (5)
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: Walt Patulski, DT (Buffalo)

Paul Hornung, HB (Green Bay)

: Leon Hart, E (Detroit)

: Frank Dancewicz, QB (Boston Yanks)
: Angelo Bertelli, QB (Boston Yanks)
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Oklahoma (5)
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Kyler Murray, QB (Arizona)

: Baker Mayfield, QB (Cleveland)

: Sam Bradford, QB (St. Louis Rams)
Billy Sims, RB (Detroit)

: Lee Roy Selmon, DE (Tampa Bay)
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Southern California (5) : Carson Palmer, QB (Cincinnati)

: Keyshawn Johnson, WR (N.Y. Jets)
: Ricky Bell, RB (Tampa Bay)

: O.J. Simpson, RB (Buffalo)

: Ron Yary, T (Minnesota)
PRO FOOTBALL HALL OF FAMERS SELECTED NO.1 OVERALL
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1942 “Bullet” Bill Dudley Pittsburgh 1983 John Elway Baltimore Colts
1945 Charley Trippi Chicago Cardinals 1985 Bruce Smith Buffalo

1949 Chuck Bednarik Philadelphia 1989 Troy Aikman Dallas

1957 Paul Hornung Green Bay 1997 Orlando Pace St. Louis Rams
1963 Buck Buchanan Kansas City (AFL) 1998 Peyton Manning Indianapolis
1968 Ron Yary Minnesota : HIII.L“F{:IINE

1969 0O.J. Simpson Buffalo

1970 Terry Bradshaw Pittsburgh

1976 Lee Roy Selmon Tampa Bay

| r [ {¢
1

1978 Earl Campbell Houston Oilers
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MOST FIRST-ROUND SELECTIONS FROM ONE COLLEGE
IN ASINGLE YEAR

YEAR COLLEGE SELECTIONS

2021 Alabama 6 - Jaylen Waddle, Pat Surtain Il, DeVonta Smith,
Mac Jones, Alex Leatherwood, Najee Harris

2004 Miami (Fla.) 6 - Sean Taylor, Kellen Winslow, Jonathan Vilma,
D.J. Williams, Vernon Carey, Vince Wilfork

CONSECUTIVE FIRST-ROUND CHOICES FROM SAME
COLLEGE THAT PLAYED SAME POSITION

YEAR COLLEGE POSITION SELECTIONS

1991 Tennessee T Charles McRae (#7, Tampa Bay) and Antone Davis (#8, Philadelphia)
1993 Alabama DE John Copeland (#5, Cincinnati) and Eric Curry (#6, Tampa Bay)
1997 Miami (Fla.) DE Kenard Lang (#17, Washington) and Kenny Holmes (#18, Tennessee Oilers)

COLLEGE WITH MOST PLAYERS
TAKEN IN SINGLE DRAFT

YEAR COLLEGE PLAYERS SELECTED

1984 Texas 17

NOTE - During the seven-round era (1994-present), the colleges with
the most selections are LSU (14 in 2020) and Ohio State (14 in 2004).

MOST OFFENSIVE PLAYERS
SELECTED IN THE FIRST ROUND

1968 19
2004 19
2009 19

MOST DEFENSIVE PLAYERS
SELECTED IN THE FIRST ROUND

YEAR PLAYERS SELECTED

2006 19
2017 19

"/

%
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MOST CONSECUTIVE OFFENSIVE PLAYERS
SELECTED TO START NFL DRAFT

SELECTIONS

2021 7 - QB Trevor Lawrence (Jacksonville), QB Zach Wilson (New York Jets),
QB Trey Lance (San Francisco), TE Kyle Pitts (Atlanta), WR Ja’Marr Chase (Cincinnati),
WR Jaylen Waddle (Miami), T Penei Sewell (Detroit)

MOST CONSECUTIVE DEFENSIVE PLAYERS
SELECTED TO START NFL DRAFT

SELECTIONS
1991 6 - DT Russell Maryland (Dallas), S Eric Turner (Cleveland), CB Bruce Pickens (Atlanta),
OLB Mike Croel (Denver), CB Todd Lyght (Los Angeles Rams), DT Eric Swann (Phoenix
Cardinals)
MOST OFFENSIVE LINEMEN TAKEN IN FIRST ROUND

YEAR SELECTIONS

1968 10 - T Ron Yary, C Robert Johnson, T Russ Washington, T Mike Taylor, C Forrest Blue,
G Maurice Moorman, G George Daney, T John Williams, G Bill Lueck, T Doug Crusan

NOTE: The first combined (AFL-NFL) draft in 1967 consisted of 17 rounds. In 1977, the draft was reduced to 12 rounds.
There were eight rounds in 1993 and seven since 1994.

The 1964 Draft was held December 2-3 in Chicago. When the first common Draft was held in 1967, the time
limits were formalized, initially at 15 minutes for the first two

Due to competition with the AFL, when NFL teams were on  rounds, and five minutes for all other rounds. Adjustments

the clock they would negotiate with a player and attempt have been made periodically ever since.

to get an agreement before announcing their selection.

Sometimes if there was no agreement, they would move _

on to another player and try to get him to sign. It took eight S R

hours and eight minutes to draft 14 players, which was an Longest first round since 1967 | 2007 | 6 hours, 8 minutes

NFL record at the time.

Consequently, NFL Commissioner Pete Rozelle Shortest first round since 1967 | 1972

. ? ) e 2h

implemented a 30-minute time limit for Round 2 and a ours

15-minute limit for Rounds 3 and 4, the first time limits for

an NFL Draft. -
Longest seven-round draft 2007 | 18 hours, 5 minutes

Underscoring just how leisurely the pace was in the first
round of the 1964 NFL Draft, Detroit General Manager
Edwin Anderson traveled to Los Angeles to negotiate with Shortest seven-round draft 2015 | 13 hours, 45 minutes
Southern California quarterback Pete Beathard after the
Lions had selected him with the fifth choice. Upon his

arrival in LA, Anderson called the Lions’ office for an update PLAYERS
on the Draft and was astonished to learn that it was still in DRAFTS SELECTED
the second round.

Most players selected on 1943-48 30
The first round in 1965 was even longer, nine hours and draft day 1950-59

56 minutes for 16 selections, a record that presumably will
stand forever.
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QUARTERBACKS & RUNNING BACKS FROM SAME COLLEGE
SELECTED IN TOP 10 OF THE SAME DRAFT SINCE 1967

YEAR COLLEGE SELECTIONS

1983 Penn State QB Todd Blackledge (No. 7) and RB Curt Warner (No. 3)

1987 Miami (Fla.) QB Vinny Testaverde (No. 1) and RB Alonzo Highsmith (No. 3)
1993 Notre Dame QB Rick Mirer (No. 2) and RB Jerome Bettis (No. 10)

1995 Penn State QB Kerry Collins (No. 5) and RB Ki-Jana Carter (No. 1)

2006 Southern California QB Matt Leinart (No. 10) and RB Reggie Bush (No. 2)

COLLEGES WITH THREE PLAYERS DRAFTED
IN THE FIRST ROUND (SINCE 2000)

YEAR COLLEGE SELECTIONS

2000 | Florida State (3) Peter Warrick (Cincinnati), Corey Simon (Philadelphia), Sebastian Janikowski
(Oakland)
2001 | Miami (4) Dan Morgan (Carolina), Damione Lewis (St. Louis), Santana Moss (New York
Jets), Reggie Wayne (Indianapolis)
Michigan (3) David Terrell (Chicago), Steve Hutchinson (Seattle), Jeff Backus (Detroit)
2002 | Miami (5) Bryant McKinnie (Minnesota), Jeremy Shockey (New York Giants), Phillip
Buchanon (Oakland), Ed Reed (Baltimore), Mike Rumph (San Francisco)
Tennessee (3) John Henderson (Jacksonville), Donte’ Stallworth (New Orleans), Albert
Haynesworth (Tennessee)
2003 | Miami (4) Andre Johnson (Houston), Jerome McDougle (Philadelphia), Willis McGahee
(Buffalo), William Joseph (New York Giants)
Penn State (4) Jimmy Kennedy (St. Louis), Michael Haynes (Chicago), Bryant Johnson (Arizona),
Larry Johnson (Kansas City)
2004 | Miami (6) Sean Taylor (Washington), Kellen Winslow (Cleveland), Jonathan Vilma (New York
Jets), D.J. Williams (Denver), Vernon Carey (Miami), Vince Wilfork (New England)
Ohio State (3) Will Smith (New Orleans), Chris Gamble (Carolina), Mike Jenkins (Atlanta)
2005 | Auburn (4) Ronnie Brown (Miami), Jason Campbell (Washington), Carlos Rogers
(Washington), Carnell Williams (Tampa Bay)
2006 | Ohio State (5) A.J. Hawk (Green Bay), Donte Whitner (Buffalo), Bobby Carpenter (Dallas),
Santonio Holmes (Pittsburgh), Nick Mangold (New York Jets)
Florida State (4) Ernie Sims (Detroit), Kamerion Wimbley (Cleveland), Brodrick Bunkley

(Philadelphia), Antonio Cromartie (San Diego)
North Carolina State (3) Mario Williams (Houston), Manny Lawson (San Francisco), John McCargo

(Buffalo)
2007 |LSU 4) JaMarcus Russell (Oakland), LaRon Landry (Washington), Dwayne Bowe (Kansas
City), Craig Davis (San Diego)
Miami (3) Brandon Meriweather (New England), Jon Beason (Carolina), Greg Olsen
(Chicago)

2008 | Southern California (4) Sedrick Ellis (New Orleans), Keith Rivers (Cincinnati), Sam Baker (Atlanta),
Lawrence Jackson (Seattle)

2009 | Southern California (3) Mark Sanchez (New York Jets), Brian Cushing (Houston), Clay Matthews (Green Bay)
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LAS VREGAS

COLLEGES WITH THREE PLAYERS DRAFTED
IN THE FIRST ROUND (SINCE 2000) (CONT,)

YEAR COLLEGE SELECTIONS

2010 | Oklahoma (4) Sam Bradford (St. Louis), Gerald McCoy (Tampa Bay), Trent Williams
(Washington), Jermaine Gresham (Cincinnati)
Florida (3) Joe Haden (Cleveland), Maurkice Pouncey (Pittsburgh), Tim Tebow (Denver)
2011 [ Alabama (4) Marcell Dareus (Buffalo), Julio Jones (Atlanta), James Carpenter (Seattle), Mark
Ingram (New Orleans)
2012 | Alabama (4) Trent Richardson (Cleveland), Mark Barron (Tampa Bay), Dre Kirkpatrick
(Cincinnati), Dont’a Hightower (New England)
2013 | Alabama (3) Dee Milliner (New York Jets), Chance Warmack (Tennessee), D.J. Fluker (San
Diego)
Florida State (3) E.J. Manuel (Buffalo), Bjoern Werner (Indianapolis), Xavier Rhodes (Minnesota)
2014 | Louisville (3) Calvin Pryor (New York Jets), Marcus Smith (Philadelphia), Teddy Bridgewater
(Minnesota)
Texas A&M (3) Jake Matthews (Atlanta), Mike Evans (Tampa Bay), Johnny Manziel (Cleveland)
2015 | Washington (3) Danny Shelton (Cleveland), Marcus Peters (Kansas City), Shag Thompson
(Carolina)
2016 | Ohio State (5) Joey Bosa (San Diego), Ezekiel Elliott (Dallas), Eli Apple (New York Giants), Taylor
Decker (Detroit), Darron Lee (New York Jets)
Mississippi (3) Laremy Tunsil (Miami), Laquon Treadwell (Minnesota), Robert Nkemdiche (Arizona)
2017 | Alabama (4) Marlon Humphrey (Baltimore), Jonathan Allen (Washington), O.J. Howard (Tampa
Bay), Reuben Foster (San Francisco)
LSU (3) Leonard Fournette (Jacksonville), Jamal Adams (New York Jets), Tre’Davious
White (Buffalo)
Ohio State (3) Marshon Lattimore (New Orleans), Malik Hooker (Indianapolis), Gareon Conley
(Oakland)
2018 | Alabama (4) Minkah Fitzpatrick (Miami), Daron Payne (Washington), Rashaan Evans
(Tennessee), Calvin Ridley (Atlanta)
Georgia (3) Roquan Smith (Chicago), Isaiah Wynn (New England), Sony Michel (New England)
2019 | Alabama (3) Josh Jacobs (Oakland), Jonah Williams (Cincinnati), Quinnen Williams (N.Y, Jets)
Clemson (3) Clelin Ferrell (Oakland), Dexter Lawrence (N. Y. Giants), Christian Wilkins (Miami)
Mississippi State (3) Johnathan Abrams (Oakland), Jeffery Simmons (Tennessee), Montez Sweat
(Washington)
2020 | Alabama (4) Jerry Jeudy (Denver), Henry Ruggs (Las Vegas), Tua Tagovailoa (Miami), Jedrick
Wills (Cleveland)
LSU (5) Joe Burrow (Cincinnati), K’'Lavon Chaisson (Jacksonville), Clyde Edwards-Helaire
(Kansas City), Justin Jefferson (Minnesota), Patrick Queen (Baltimore)
Ohio State (3) Damon Arnette (Las Vegas), Jeff Okudah (Detroit), Chase Young (Washington)
2021 | Alabama (6) Najee Harris (Pittsburgh), Mac Jones (New England), Alex Leatherwood (Las
Vegas), DeVonta Smith (Philadelphia), Pat Surtain Il (Denver), Jaylen Waddle
(Miami)
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LAS \)VEGKXS
MOST FIRST-ROUND SELECTIONS BY POSITION (SINGLE DRAFT)

POSITION SELECTIONS

Quarterback (6 in 1983) John Elway (Baltimore Colts), Todd Blackledge (Kansas City), Jim
Kelly (Buffalo), Tony Eason (New England), Ken O’Brien (N.Y Jets),
Dan Marino (Miami)

HOF ‘02

-

b iy

Elway

POSITION SELECTIONS

Halfback/Running Back (9 in 1938 and 1941) (Last time) 1941 — Tom Harmon (Chicago Bears), John Kimbrough
(Chicago Cardinals), Norm Standlee (Chicago Bears), John
Thomason (Detroit), George Franck (N.Y. Giants), George Paskavan
(Green Bay), Dean McAdams (Brooklyn), Don Scott (Chicago Bears),
Forrest Evashevski (Washington)

Wide Receiver (7 in 2004) Larry Fitzgerald (Arizona), Roy Williams (Detroit), Reggie Williams
(Jacksonville), Lee Evans (Buffalo), Michael Clayton (Tampa Bay),
Michael Jenkins (Atlanta), Rashaun Woods (San Francisco)

Tight End (3 in 1970, 1973, 1978, 2002 and 2017) | (Last time) 2017 — O.J. Howard (Tampa Bay), Evan Engram (N.Y.
Giants), David Njoku (Cleveland Browns)

University
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POSITION SELECTIONS

Center (2 in 1949, 1950, 1968, 2009 and 2018) | (Last time) 2018 — Frank Ragnow (Detroit), Billy Price (Cincinnati)

Guard (4 in 1982) Mike Munchak (Houston Oilers), Sean Farrell (Tampa Bay), Ron
Hallestrom (Green Bay), Roy Foster (Miami)
Tackle (8 in 2008) Jake Long (Miami), Ryan Clady (Denver), Chris Williams (Chicago

Bears), Branden Albert (Kansas City), Gosder Cherilus (Detroit), Jeff
Otah (Carolina), Sam Baker (Atlanta), Duane Brown (Houston Texans)
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LAS \/VEGKXS
MOST FIRST-ROUND SELECTIONS BY POSITION (SINGLE DRAFT)

POSITION SELECTIONS

Defensive Back (9 in 2014) Justin Gilbert (Cleveland Browns), Kyle Fuller (Chicago Bears),
Calvin Pryor (N.Y. Jets), Ha Ha Clinton-Dix (Green Bay),
Darqueze Dennard (Cincinnati), Jason Verrett (San Diego),
Deone Bucannon (Arizona), Jimmie Ward (San Francisco),
Bradley Roby (Denver)

POSITION SELECTIONS

Linebacker (7 in 1990) Keith McCants (Tampa Bay), Junior Seau (San Diego), Chris
Singleton (New England), James Francis (Cincinnati), Percy
Snow (Kansas City), Lamar Lathon (Houston Qilers), Tony
Bennett (Green Bay)

Defensive End (7 in 2017) Myles Garrett (Cleveland Browns), Solomon Thomas (San
Francisco), Derek Barnett (Philadelphia), Jonathan Allen
(Washington), Charles Harris (Miami), Takkarist McKinley
(Atlanta), Taco Charlton (Dallas)
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POSITION SELECTIONS

Defensive Tackle (6 in 1977, 2001 and 2003) (Last time) 2003 — Dewayne Robertson (N.Y. Jets), Johnathan
Sullivan (New Orleans), Kevin Williams (Minnesota), Jimmy
Kennedy (St. Louis Rams), Ty Warren (New England), William
Joseph (N.Y. Giants)

Nose Tackle (1 in 1986, 1988, 2012, 2018 and 2019) [ (Last time) 2019 - Quinnen Williams (N.Y. Jets)
Kicker/Punter (1 in 1966, 1973, 1978, 1979 and 2000) [ (Last time) 2000 — K Sebastian Janikowski (Oakland)
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LAS VREGAS

MOST PLAYERS DRAFTED FROM SINGLE SCHOOL SINCE 1970
YEAR COLLEGE PLAYERS YEAR COLLEGE PLAYERS
1970 Grambling, Southern California 9 1996 Penn State 10
1971 Ohio State 13 1997 Arizona State, Miami, Nebraska 8
1972 Michigan 10 1998 Washington 10
1973 Oklahoma 1 1999 Florida, Ohio State 8
1974 UCLA 12 2000 Tennessee 9
1975 Southern California 14 2001 Florida State 9
1976 Nebraska, Ohio State 1" 2002 Miami 1"
1977 Southern California 14 2003 Florida, Miami, Tennessee 8
1978 Florida 10 2004 Ohio State 14
1979 Notre Dame, Oklahoma 10 2005 Oklahoma 11
1980 Nebraska, Southern California 10 2006 Southern California 1
1981 Pittsburgh 12 2007 Florida 9
1982 Texas 12 2008 Southern California 10
1983 Southern California 11 2009 Southern California 1"
1984 Texas 17 2010 Florida 9
1985 Wisconsin 11 2011 North Carolina, Southern California 9
1986 lllinois, Southern California 9 2012 Alabama 8
1987 Penn State 13 2013 Florida State 11
1988 Oklahoma 13 2014 LSU 9
1989 Auburn 10 2015 Florida State 11
1990 Southern California 10 2016 Ohio State 12
1991 Miami 11 2017 Michigan 11
1992 Washington 1" 2018 Alabama 12
1993 Notre Dame, Miami 9 2019 Alabama 10
1994 Notre Dame 10 2020 LSU 14
1995 Colorado, Florida State 10 2021 Alabama, Ohio State 10
Vs
ity (| s 5
Alabama

=

€3§ FIELDS
1
Ohio State

Michigan Alabama Alabama
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UNDERCLASSMEN AND THE DRAFT

YEAR DRAFTED TOP-10 PICKS YEAR DRAFTED TOP-10 PICKS
2021 100 9 2005 37 4
2020 72 6 2004 35 5
2019 73 7 2003 32 5
2018 70 5 2002 26 2
2017 67 8 2001 27 5
2016 70 8 2000 20 4
2015 55 6 1999 22 5
2014 61 6 1998 19 3
2013 52 3 1997 25 6
2012 44 8 1996 16 4
2011 43 8 1995 22 2
2010 46 5 1994 25 6
2009 41 5 1993 24 5
2008 39 4 1992 21 5
2007 29 5 1991 19 1
2006 33 6 1990 18 5

NOTE: Since 1990, 20 of the 31 No. 1 overall picks have been underclassmen.
Jeff George — 1990, Steve Emtman — 1992, Drew Bledsoe — 1993, Dan Wilkinson — 1994, Ki-Jana Carter — 1995, Orlando

Pace — 1997, Tim Couch — 1999, Michael Vick — 2001, Mario Williams — 2006, JaMarcus Russell — 2007, Matthew
Stafford — 2009, Sam Bradford — 2010, Cam Newton — 2011, Andrew Luck — 2012, Jadeveon Clowney — 2014, Jameis
Winston — 2015, Jared Goff — 2016, Myles Garrett — 2017, Kyler Murray — 2019, Trevor Lawrence - 2021.

*Includes players that fulfilled degree requirements with college football eligibilty remaining

COLLEGES WITH MOST FIRST-ROUND PICKS (SINCE 1967)

COLLEGE PLAYERS COLLEGE PLAYERS
Ohio State 72 Texas 33
Southern California 72 Texas A&M 30
Alabama 65 Nebraska 28
Miami (Fla.) 64 UCLA 28
Florida 53 Arizona State 25
Florida State 45 Michigan State 25
Notre Dame 44 Auburn 24
Michigan 40 California 24
Tennessee 40 Washington 24
Oklahoma 38 North Carolina 23
LSU 36 Pittsburgh 23
Penn State 36 Wisconsin 23
Clemson 33 Colorado 22
Georgia 33 Stanford 20
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LAS VREGAS

COLLEGES WITH MOST FIRST-ROUND PICKS BY YEAR (SINCE 1967)
YEAR COLLEGE SELECTIONS YEAR COLLEGE SELECTIONS
1967 | Michigan State 4 1996 | Ohio State 3
1968 | Southern California 5 1997 | Florida State 4
1969 [ Notre Dame, Ohio State, 3 1998 [ North Carolina, Tennessee 3

Southern California 1999 | Ohio State 3
1970 Ok'_ahoma 3 2000 | Florida State 3
1971 | Ohio State 4 2001 | Miami (Fla.) 4
1972 | Nebraska, Notre Dam.e . 3 2002 | Miami (Fla.) 5
1973 Punjdue, Southern California 3 2003 | Miami (Fla.), Penn State 7
1974 Ohfo State 3 2004 | Miami (Fla.) 6
1975 | Ohio State 3 5005 | Auburn )
1976 | Colorado, Okllaho.ma 3 2006 | Ohio State 5
1977 | Southern California 3 2007 lLsu )
1978 | Notre Dame 3 2008 | Southern California 4
1979 | Alabama, Clemson, Georgia 2 .

Tech, Miami (Fla.), Nebraska, 2009 | Southern California 3

UCLA 2010 | Oklahoma 4
1980 [ Southern California, Texas 3 2011 | Alabama 4
1981 | Southern California, 3 2012 | Alabama 4

Pittsburgh 2013 | Alabama, Florida State 3
1982 | Southern California —

2014 | Louisville, Texas A&M 3

1983 | Pittsburgh, Southern -

California 2015 Washlngton 3
1984 | Maryland, Nebraska, 2 2016 | Ohio State 5

Oklahoma 2017 | Alabama 4
1985 | Wisconsin 3 2018 | Alabama 2
1986 | lowa 3 2019 | Alabama, Clemson, 3
1987 | Miami (Fla.) 3 Mississippi State
1988 | Arizona State, Miami (Fla.), 2 2020 |LSU 5

Oklahoma 2021 | Alabama 6
1989 | Florida 3
1990 | Arizona, Georgia, Houston,

Southern California
1991 | Tennessee
1992 | Miami (Fla.), Stanford,

Tennessee, Texas A&M,

Washington
1993 | Notre Dame 4
1994 [ Notre Dame, Texas A&M
1995 | Florida State, Michigan, Ohio 3 Jerome Bettis

State, Penn State Notre Dame




2021
2020
2019
2018
2017
2016
2015
2014
2013
2012
201
2010
2009
2008
2007
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001
2000
1998
1998
1997
1996

Jacksonville Jaguars
Cincinnati Bengals
Arizona Cardinals
Cleveland Browns
Cleveland Browns
Los Angeles Rams
Tampa Bay Buccaneers
Houston Texans
Kansas City Chiefs
Indianapolis Colts
Carolina Panthers
St. Louis Rams
Detroit Lions

Miami Dolphins
Oakland Raiders
Houston Texans

San Francisco 49ers
San Diego Chargers
Cincinnati Bengals
Houston Texans
Atlanta Falcons
Cleveland Browns
Cleveland Browns
Indianapolis Colts

St. Louis Rams

New York Jets

Trevor Lawrence
Joe Burrow

Kyler Murray
Baker Mayfield
Myles Garrett
Jared Goff
Jameis Winston
Jadeveon Clowney
Eric Fisher
Andrew Luck

Cam Newton

Sam Bradford
Matthew Stafford
Jake Long
JaMarcus Russell
Mario Williams
Alex Smith

Eli Manning
Carson Palmer
David Carr

Mike Vick
Courtney Brown
Tim Couch

Peyton Manning
Orlando Pace
Keyshawn Johnson

0B
0B
0B
0B
DE
0B
0B
DE
T
0B
0B
0B
0B
T
0B
DE
0B
0B
0B
0B
0B
DE
0B
0B
T
WR

o] UVERALL
SELECTIONS

BY DRAFT YEAR (SINCE 1967)

Clemson

LSU

Oklahoma
Oklahoma
Texas AGM
California
Florida State
South Carolina
Central Michigan
Stanford
Auburn
Oklahoma
Georgia
Michigan

LSU

North Carolina State
Utah
Mississippi
usc

Fresno State
Virginia Tech
Penn State
Kentucky
Tennessee
Ohio State
usc

1985
1994
1983
1992
1991
1990
1988
1988
1987
1986
1985
1984
1983
1982
1981
1980
1979
1978
1977
1976
1975
1974
1973
1972
1971
1970
1969
1968
1967

Cincinnati Bengals
Cincinnati Bengals

New England Patriots
Indianapolis Colts
Dallas Cowboys
Indianapolis Colts
Dallas Cowboys
Atlanta Falcons

Tampa Bay Buccaneers
Tampa Bay Buccaneers
Buffalo Bills

New England Patriots
Baltimore Colts

New England Patriots
New Orleans Saints
Detroit Lions

Buffalo Bills

Houston Oilers

Tampa Bay Buccaneers
Tampa Bay Buccaneers
Atlanta Falcons

Dallas Cowboys
Houston Oilers

Buffalo Bills

New England Patriots
Pittsburgh Steelers
Buffalo Bills

Minnesota Vikings
Baltimore Colts

Ki-Jana Carter

Dan Wilkinson
Drew Bledsoe
Steve Emtman
Russell Maryland
Jeff George

Troy Aikman
Aundray Bruce
Vinny Testaverde
Bo Jackson
Bruce Smith
Irving Fryar

John Elway
Kenneth Sims
George Rogers
Billy Sims

Tom Cousineau
Earl Campbell
Ricky Bell

Lee Roy Selmon
Steve Bartkowski
Ed (Too Tall) Jones
John Matuszak
Walt Patulski

Jim Plunkett
Terry Bradshaw
0.J. Simpson

Ron Yary

Bubba Smith

]
DT
0B
DT
DT
0B
0B
LB
0B
]
DE
WR
0B
DE
RB
RB
LB
RB
RB
DE
0B
DE
DE
DE
0B
0B
]

DE

Penn State
Ohio State
Washington State
Washington
Miami (FL)
llinois

UCLA

Auburn

Miami (FL)
Auburn
Virginia Tech
Nebraska
Stanford
Texas

South Carolina
Oklahoma

Ohio State
Texas

usc

Oklahoma
California
Tennessee State
Tampa

Notre Dame
Stanford
Louisiana Tech
usc

usc

Michigan State
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BY POSITION (SINCE 1967)
QUARTERBACK (26]

RUNNING BACK (7]

2021 Jacksonville Jaguars Trevor Lawrence 0B Clemson 1995 Cincinnati Bengals Ki-Jana Carter RB  PennState
2020 Cincinnati Bengals Joe Burrow 0B LSU 1986 TampaBay Buccaneers Bo Jackson RB  Auburn
2019 Arizona Cardinals Kyler Murray 0B Oklahoma 1981 New Orleans Saints George Rogers RB  SouthCarolina
2018 Cleveland Browns Baker Mayfield 0B  Oklahoma 1980 Detroit Lions Billy Sims RB  Oklahoma
2016 Los Angeles Rams Jared Goff 0B  California 1978 Houston Oilers Earl Campbell RB Texas
2015 TampaBayBuccaneers Jameis Winston 0B  Forida State 1977 TampaBay Buccaneers Ricky Bell RB USC
2012 Indianapolis Colts Andrew Luck 0B  Stanford 1969 Buffalo Bills 0.J. Simpson RB USC
2011 Carolina Panthers Cam Newton 0B  Auburn
2010 St. Lovis Rams Sam Bradford 0B  Oklahoma TABKLE [ 4]
2009 Detroit Lions Matthew Stafford 0B Georgia
2007 Oakland Raiders JaMarcus Russell 0B LSU . . v e
2005 San Francisco 49ers JrS— B Utah 2013 Ke.ms:?s Clty.EhIEfS Eric Fisher T El.ant.ral Michigan
2004 SanDiego Chargers Eli Manning 0B  Mississippi £800" Mamy |?EI||:I|'IIFIS Jake Long d ert.‘hlgan
2003 Cincinnati Bengals Carson Palmer 0B USC 1557 SF' pas Rarps. geoPecs j o State
2002 Houston Texans David Carr 0B  FresnoState 1968 Minnesota Vikings TR Ll LD
2001 Atlanta Falcons Mike Vick 0B  Virginia Tech
1999 Cleveland Browns Tim Couch 0B  Kentucky DEFENSIVE TAcKLE [ 3 ]
1998 Indianapolis Colts Peyton Manning 0B Tennessee
1993 New England Patriots Drew Bledsoe OB  Washington State 1994 Cincinnati Bengals Dan Wilkinson DT  OhioState
1990 Indianapolis Colts Jeff George 0B llinois 1992 Indianapolis Colts Steve Emtman DT  Washington
1989 Dallas Cowboys Troy Aikman 0B  UCLA 1991 Dallas Cowboys Russell Maryland DT  Miami(FL)
1987 TampaBay Buccaneers Vinny Testaverde 0B  Miami(FL)
1983 Baltimore Colts John Elway OB  Stanford LINEB Ac KER [ 2 ]
1975 Atlanta Falcons Steve Bartkowski 0B  California
1971 New England Patriots Jim Plunkett 0B  Stanford
1970 Pittsburgh Steelers Terry Bradshaw 0B  Louisiana Tech 19888 Atlanta Falcons Aundray Bruce R LG

1978 Buffalo Bills Tom Cousineau LB  Dhio State

DEFENSIVE END (11)

2017 Cleveland Browns

WIDE RECEIVER (2]

1996 New York Jets

Myles Garrett DE Texas AGM

Keyshawn Johnson WR USC

2014 Houston Texans Jadeveon Clowney DE  South Carolina

2006 Houston Texans Mario Williams DE  North Carolina State 1984 New England Patriots Irving Fryar WR  Nebraska
2000 Cleveland Browns Courtney Brown DE  Penn State

1985 Buffalo Bills Bruce Smith DE  Virginia Tech

1982 New England Patriots Kenneth Sims DE Texas

1976 TampaBayBuccaneers Lee Roy Selmon DE  Oklahoma

1974 Dallas Cowboys Ed (Too Tall) Jones DE  Tennessee State

1973 Houston Oilers John Matuszak DE Tampa

1972 BuffaloBills Walt Patulski DE  Notre Dame

1967 Baltimore Colts Bubba Smith DE  Michigan State
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